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MAC 2019
European Masters Athletics Championships - 5-15 September 2019
Organization: L.O.C. EMAC 2019 - Venice, Italy

80m Hs H68.6 W60 - RESULTS 09/09 - 09:31

 Record WR 12.90 -0.1 Jane HORDER GBR Aarhus 02/08/2017 

 ER 12.90 -0.1 Jane HORDER GBR Aarhus 02/08/2017 

HEATS - RESULTS

 HOME  List by Category    List by Team    Start List    Res. by category    Res. by Day    Ind./Team Ranking    Medal Table   

Heat 1  PHOTOFINISH  `A. Picchi` - Jesolo - 09 September 2019 - Start Time: 08:57 - Wind: +1.9 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark Points

1 3 486 ESCRIBANO CHECA Maria R 1958 W60  ESP SPAIN 14.01  Q  

2 7 1728 BOESE Sigrid 1958 W60  GER GERMANY 14.22  Q  

3 4 2877 FASSI Daniela 1959 W60  ITA ITALY 15.78  Q  

4 6 885 SAVOLAINEN Annika 1959 W60  FIN FINLAND 15.98  q  

5 2 888 SIEKKINEN Tuula 1957 W60  FIN FINLAND 18.08  

6 5 903 TEITTINEN Ulla 1957 W60  FIN FINLAND 18.33  

Heat 2  PHOTOFINISH  `A. Picchi` - Jesolo - 09 September 2019 - Start Time: 09:01 - Wind: +1.7 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark Points

1 4 1456 HORDER Jane 1957 W60  GBR GREAT BRITAIN & N. I. 13.31  Q  

2 2 1714 BASEDA Wiebke 1958 W60  GER GERMANY 14.69  Q  

3 3 43 HEIDINGER Barbara 1955 W60  AUT AUSTRIA 15.16  Q  

4 5 4315 MATUSOVA Anna 1955 W60  SVK SLOVAKIA 16.75  q  

5 6 1822 GRUMMERT Karin 1956 W60  GER GERMANY 18.03  

SUMMARY `A. Picchi` - Jesolo 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark Wind Points

1 4 1456 HORDER Jane 1957 W60  GBR GREAT BRITAIN & N. I. 13.31  Q +1.7  

2 3 486 ESCRIBANO CHECA Maria R 1958 W60  ESP SPAIN 14.01  Q +1.9  

3 7 1728 BOESE Sigrid 1958 W60  GER GERMANY 14.22  Q +1.9  

4 2 1714 BASEDA Wiebke 1958 W60  GER GERMANY 14.69  Q +1.7  

5 3 43 HEIDINGER Barbara 1955 W60  AUT AUSTRIA 15.16  Q +1.7  

6 4 2877 FASSI Daniela 1959 W60  ITA ITALY 15.78  Q +1.9  

7 6 885 SAVOLAINEN Annika 1959 W60  FIN FINLAND 15.98  q +1.9  

8 5 4315 MATUSOVA Anna 1955 W60  SVK SLOVAKIA 16.75  q +1.7  

9 6 1822 GRUMMERT Karin 1956 W60  GER GERMANY 18.03 +1.7  

10 2 888 SIEKKINEN Tuula 1957 W60  FIN FINLAND 18.08 +1.9  

11 5 903 TEITTINEN Ulla 1957 W60  FIN FINLAND 18.33 +1.9  

FINAL

Final `A. Picchi` - Jesolo - 12 September 2019 

Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark

1 885 SAVOLAINEN Annika 1959 W60  FIN FINLAND 15.98

2 43 HEIDINGER Barbara 1955 W60  AUT AUSTRIA 15.16

3 1728 BOESE Sigrid 1958 W60  GER GERMANY 14.22

4 1456 HORDER Jane 1957 W60  GBR GREAT BRITAIN & N. I. 13.31

5 486 ESCRIBANO CHECA Maria R 1958 W60  ESP SPAIN 14.01

6 1714 BASEDA Wiebke 1958 W60  GER GERMANY 14.69

7 2877 FASSI Daniela 1959 W60  ITA ITALY 15.78

8 4315 MATUSOVA Anna 1955 W60  SVK SLOVAKIA 16.75
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EMAC 2019
European Masters Athle�cs Championships - 5-15 September 2019

Organiza�on: L.O.C. EMAC 2019 - Venice, Italy

4x100 Relay W60 - RESULTS 16/09 - 15:52
 Record WR 55.77 GERMANY Jyvaskyla 09/07/2000 

 ER 55.77 GERMANY Jyvaskyla 09/07/2000 

FINAL - RESULTS

 HOME  List by Category    List by Team    Start List    Res. by category    Res. by Team    Res. by Day    Ind./Team Ranking    Medal Table   

Final `A. Picchi` - Jesolo - 14 September 2019 - Start Time: 15:33 

Pos. Lane Bib Athletes Cat.  Mark Points

1 5 3446 FASSI Daniela - QUILLERI Mariuccia - TURRENI Loredana - CERMARIA Graziella W60  ITA ITALY 59.77  

   European Champions     

2 7 1456 TRIMBLE Joan - FILER Carole - JEFFRIES Louise - HORDER Jane W60  GBR GREAT BRITAIN & N. I. 1:00.94  

3 2 1816 GRUMMERT Karin - PLETSCHEN Gisela - ALBRECHT Angelika - GRISSE Birgit W60  GER GERMANY 1:01.84  

4 4 885 SIEKKINEN Tuula - TENHU Leena - LEPPAMAKI Riitta - SAVOLAINEN Annika W60  FIN FINLAND 1:02.28  

5 6 43 MAIER Marianne - BAUMGARTNER Christina - MICHLFEIT Karmella - HEIDINGER Barbara W60  AUT AUSTRIA 1:03.19  

6 3 4445 TOLFES Gunnel - KARNEBAECK Ulla - NILSSON Kerstin - WIZEN Lilly W60  SWE SWEDEN 1:04.03  
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EMAC 2019
European Masters Athle�cs Championships - 5-15 September 2019

Organiza�on: L.O.C. EMAC 2019 - Venice, Italy

4x400 Relay W60 - RESULTS 16/09 - 15:52
 Record WR 4:41.85 GREAT BRITAIN Malaga 16/09/2018 

 ER 4:41.85 GREAT BRITAIN Malaga 16/09/2018 

FINAL - RESULTS

 HOME  List by Category    List by Team    Start List    Res. by category    Res. by Team    Res. by Day    Ind./Team Ranking    Medal Table   

Final `G. Chiggiato` - Caorle - 15 September 2019 - Start Time: 14:46 

Pos. Lane Bib Athletes Cat.  Mark Points

1 3 1456 JEFFRIES Louise - COPSON Angela - WEST Hilary - HORDER Jane W60  GBR GREAT BRITAIN & N. I. 5:06.68  

   European Champions     

2 2 1714 ALBRECHT Angelika - SCHUBERT Rita - REINKE-WIESE Birgit - BASEDA Wiebke W60  GER GERMANY 5:09.66  

3 4 885 TEITTINEN Ulla - SIEKKINEN Tuula - SAVOLAINEN Annika - TENHU Leena W60  FIN FINLAND 5:52.12
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EMAC 2019
European Masters Athletics Championships - 5-15 September 2019
Organization: L.O.C. EMAC 2019 - Venice, Italy

High Jump W60 - RESULTS 14/09 - 18:18

 Record WR 1.47 Weia REINBOUD NED Naaldwijk 19/09/2010 

 ER 1.47 Weia REINBOUD NED Naaldwijk 19/09/2010 

FINAL - RESULTS

 HOME  List by Category    List by Team    Start List    Res. by category    Res. by Team    Res. by Day    Ind./Team Ranking    Medal Table   

Final `G. Chiggiato` - Caorle - 14 September 2019 - Start Time: 16:16 - End Time: 17:00 

Pos. Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark Points

1 2047 PFANNKUCHE Jutta 1958 W60  GER GERMANY 1.32  

  European Champion      

0.95 1.00 1.05 1.08 1.11 1.14 1.17 1.20 1.23 1.26 1.29 1.32 1.35                  

  -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   O   O   O   XXX                  

2 1714 BASEDA Wiebke 1958 W60  GER GERMANY 1.32  

0.95 1.00 1.05 1.08 1.11 1.14 1.17 1.20 1.23 1.26 1.29 1.32 1.35                  

  -   -   -   -   -   -   O   O   O   XO   XO   XO   XXX                  

3 1728 BOESE Sigrid 1958 W60  GER GERMANY 1.29  

0.95 1.00 1.05 1.08 1.11 1.14 1.17 1.20 1.23 1.26 1.29 1.32                   

  -   -   -   -   -   -   O   O   O   O   O   XXX                   

3 3235 MICIELI Carmela 1957 W60  ITA ITALY 1.29  

0.95 1.00 1.05 1.08 1.11 1.14 1.17 1.20 1.23 1.26 1.29 1.32                   

  -   -   -   -   -   -   -   O   O   O   O   XXX                   

5 4315 MATUSOVA Anna 1955 W60  SVK SLOVAKIA 1.26  

0.95 1.00 1.05 1.08 1.11 1.14 1.17 1.20 1.23 1.26 1.29                    

  -   -   -   -   -   -   -   O   O   O   XXX                    

6 2304 MAGO Davidne 1954 W60  HUN HUNGARY 1.20  

0.95 1.00 1.05 1.08 1.11 1.14 1.17 1.20 1.23                      

  -   -   -   -   O   O   O   XO   XXX                      

7 2354 HERRON Danea 1959 W60  IRL IRELAND 1.14  

0.95 1.00 1.05 1.08 1.11 1.14 1.17                        

  -   -   -   XO   O   O   XXX                        

 4492 PHELPS Jo (FC) 1958 W60  USA UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 1.17  

0.95 1.00 1.05 1.08 1.11 1.14 1.17 1.20                       
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EMAC 2019
European Masters Athletics Championships - 5-15 September 2019
Organization: L.O.C. EMAC 2019 - Venice, Italy

Triple Jump W60 - RESULTS 07/09 - 18:32

 Record WR 11.04 Akiko OHINATA JPN Tajimi City 06/06/2010 

 ER 10.05 +0.9 Janine KORTBEEK NED Dongen 21/05/2014 

FINAL - RESULTS

 HOME  List by Category    List by Team    Start List    Res. by category    Res. by Day    Ind./Team Ranking    Medal Table   

Final `G. Chiggiato` - Caorle - 07 September 2019 - Start Time: 16:47 - End Time: 17:34 

Pos. Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark Points

1 1854 HERRMANN Petra 1959 W60  GER GERMANY (ER) 10.31  

  European Champion      

1°: 10.16 2°: 10.31 3°: 10.29  4°: - 5°: 10.12 6°: 10.30  

 +2.0  +0.7  +0.3     +0.5  +1.3  

2 486 ESCRIBANO CHECA Maria R 1958 W60  ESP SPAIN 9.83  

1°: 9.73 2°: 9.78 3°: X  4°: 9.71 5°: 9.68 6°: 9.83  

 +1.7  +1.5     +0.2  +1.0  +1.1  

3 1728 BOESE Sigrid 1958 W60  GER GERMANY 9.13  

1°: 9.06 2°: X 3°: 9.11  4°: 9.05 5°: 9.13 6°: 9.02  

 +1.2    +1.4   +0.9  +1.8  +1.6  

4 885 SAVOLAINEN Annika 1959 W60  FIN FINLAND 8.96  

1°: 8.89 2°: 8.96 3°: 8.63  4°: X 5°: X 6°: X  

 +0.3  +0.5  -0.7         

5 3675 TURRENI Loredana 1959 W60  ITA ITALY 8.57  

1°: X 2°: 8.51 3°: 8.40  4°: X 5°: 8.57 6°: 8.44  

   +1.0  +0.2     +1.5  +2.4  

6 1029 DORINA Annie 1957 W60  FRA FRANCE 8.50  

1°: X 2°: 8.16 3°: 8.30  4°: 8.50 5°: 8.35 6°: 8.46  

   +1.1  +0.2   -0.5  +1.7  +3.3  

7 3755 BRAKANSKA Dace 1954 W60  LAT LATVIA 7.54  

1°: 7.46 2°: 7.50 3°: 7.41  4°: 7.21 5°: 7.28 6°: 7.54  

 +0.5  +0.9  +0.5   +1.8  +0.9  +0.9  

8 888 SIEKKINEN Tuula 1957 W60  FIN FINLAND 7.51  

1°: 7.45 2°: X 3°: 7.38  4°: X 5°: 7.51 6°: 7.50  

 +1.0    -0.8     +0.2  +2.6  

9 1822 GRUMMERT Karin 1956 W60  GER GERMANY 6.49  

1°: X 2°: 5.67 3°: 6.49            

   +0.8  +1.7         
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EMAC 2019
European Masters Athle�cs Championships - 5-15 September 2019

Organiza�on: L.O.C. EMAC 2019 - Venice, Italy

Javelin Throw Gr 500 W60 - RESULTS 12/09 - 18:59
 Record WR 37.50 Linda COHN USA Northridge 02/05/2014 

 ER 34.29 Anne Kirs�ne JENSEN DEN Aarhus 05/08/2017 

FINAL - RESULTS

 HOME  List by Category    List by Team    Start List    Res. by category    Res. by Day    Ind./Team Ranking    Medal Table   

Final `G. Chiggiato` - Caorle - 12 September 2019 - Start Time: 17:55 - End Time: 18:37 

Pos. Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark Points

1 1714 BASEDA Wiebke 1958 W60  GER GERMANY 27.39  

  European Champion      

1°: 26.06 2°: 26.54 3°: 26.18  4°: 26.44 5°: 26.27 6°: 27.39  

2 338 STAHLOVA Irena 1959 W60  CZE CZECH REPUBLIC 26.96  

1°: 23.02 2°: 24.93 3°: 26.72  4°: 26.96 5°: 26.22 6°: X  

3 3923 BAASEN Live 1958 W60  NOR NORWAY 26.25  

1°: X 2°: 23.59 3°: 26.25  4°: X 5°: 24.72 6°: X  

4 19 BAUMGARTNER Christina 1959 W60  AUT AUSTRIA 25.18  

1°: 23.18 2°: X 3°: 25.18  4°: 20.61 5°: 23.77 6°: X  

5 919 VUORINEN Merja 1958 W60  FIN FINLAND 24.89  

1°: 24.89 2°: 24.19 3°: X  4°: 23.06 5°: 24.27 6°: 24.70  

6 3933 FLAATHE Janice Astrid 1959 W60  NOR NORWAY 24.04  

1°: 24.04 2°: 22.76 3°: 21.93  4°: 22.47 5°: 22.50 6°: X  

7 2534 BETTELLA Barbara 1959 W60  ITA ITALY 23.18  

1°: 17.87 2°: X 3°: 23.18  4°: 21.74 5°: 20.68 6°: X  

8 43 HEIDINGER Barbara 1955 W60  AUT AUSTRIA 21.82  

1°: 21.07 2°: 21.48 3°: 21.04  4°: 20.92 5°: 21.82 6°: X  

9 1659 WAKELAM Julie 1958 W60  GBR GREAT BRITAIN & N. I. 20.64  

1°: 20.64 2°: 20.01 3°: 20.32            

10 3919 ZUIJDERVLIET Ingrid 1957 W60  NED NETHERLANDS 19.70  

1°: 19.70 2°: 19.05 3°: 19.07            

11 1276 BARKER Hazel 1959 W60  GBR GREAT BRITAIN & N. I. 19.07  

1°: 18.93 2°: 19.07 3°: 18.73            

12 4350 ERIKSSON Birgitta 1957 W60  SWE SWEDEN 15.49  

1°: 13.68 2°: X 3°: 15.49            
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EMAC 2019
European Masters Athletics Championships - 5-15 September 2019
Organization: L.O.C. EMAC 2019 - Venice, Italy

Heptathlon W60 - RESULTS 09/09 - 16:17

 Record WR 6255 Maria Rosa ESCRIBANO ESP Cambrils 21/07/2019 

 ER 6255 Maria Rosa ESCRIBANO ESP Cambrils 21/07/2019 

 HOME  List by Category    List by Team    Start List    Res. by category    Res. by Day    Ind./Team Ranking    Medal Table   

Final `A. Picchi` - Jesolo 

Pos. Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Points Points

1 1714 BASEDA Wiebke 1958 W60  GER GERMANY 5529  

  European Champion      

80 Hs H 68.6 Alto Peso Kg 3.000 200 m. Lungo Giavellotto Gr 500 800 m.

14.55 (-1.5) / 917 1.27 / 903 9.43 / 804 33.31 (-0.7) / 769 4.03 (1.0) / 789 26.76 / 727 3:18.75 / 620

2 19 BAUMGARTNER Christina 1959 W60  AUT AUSTRIA 5289  

80 Hs H 68.6 Alto Peso Kg 3.000 200 m. Lungo Giavellotto Gr 500 800 m.

14.93 (-1.5) / 866 1.27 / 903 9.27 / 788 33.08 (-0.7) / 785 3.67 (-0.3) / 637 23.46 / 625 3:11.91 / 685

3 1327 BUTCHER Penny 1958 W60  GBR GREAT BRITAIN & N. I. 4770  

80 Hs H 68.6 Alto Peso Kg 3.000 200 m. Lungo Giavellotto Gr 500 800 m.

15.86 (-1.5) / 746 1.24 / 855 6.66 / 529 34.17 (-0.7) / 711 3.92 (1.6) / 741 16.96 / 426 3:04.28 / 762

4 3782 MULTANE Marija 1958 W60  LAT LATVIA 4550  

80 Hs H 68.6 Alto Peso Kg 3.000 200 m. Lungo Giavellotto Gr 500 800 m.

16.99 (-1.5) / 611 1.27 / 903 8.48 / 709 34.10 (-0.7) / 716 3.73 (2.5) / 663 17.39 / 439 3:31.19 / 509

5 3903 VAN DER MEIJS Nel 1959 W60  NED NETHERLANDS 3944  

80 Hs H 68.6 Alto Peso Kg 3.000 200 m. Lungo Giavellotto Gr 500 800 m.

16.82 (-1.5) / 631 1.12 / 666 6.46 / 509 33.18 (-0.7) / 778 3.48 (0.5) / 562 13.89 / 333 3:36.49 / 465

6 1267 ASHTON Jeanette 1957 W60  GBR GREAT BRITAIN & N. I. 3355  

80 Hs H 68.6 Alto Peso Kg 3.000 200 m. Lungo Giavellotto Gr 500 800 m.

19.81 (-1.5) / 331 1.15 / 712 6.20 / 484 35.38 (-0.7) / 634 2.49 (1.8) / 216 15.23 / 374 3:20.50 / 604

 4492 PHELPS Jo (FC) 1958 W60  USA UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 2662  

80 Hs H 68.6 Alto Peso Kg 3.000 200 m. Lungo Giavellotto Gr 500 800 m.

18.12 (-1.5) / 489 NM / 0 8.17 / 678 35.43 (-0.7) / 631
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EMAC 2019
European Masters Athletics Championships - 5-15 September 2019
Organization: L.O.C. EMAC 2019 - Venice, Italy

Javelin Throw Gr 800 M35 - RESULTS 12/09 - 12:08

 Record WR 92.80 Jan ZELEZNY CZE Edmonton 12/08/2001 

 ER 92.80 Jan ZELEZNY CZE Edmonton 12/08/2001 

FINAL - RESULTS

 HOME  List by Category    List by Team    Start List    Res. by category    Res. by Day    Ind./Team Ranking    Medal Table   

Final `G. Chiggiato` - Caorle - 12 September 2019 - Start Time: 10:52 - End Time: 11:48 

Pos. Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark Points

1 886 SAVOLAINEN Tero 1980 M35  FIN FINLAND 61.36  

  European Champion      

1°: 56.22 2°: 59.59 3°: 61.36  4°: 56.51 5°: 60.02 6°: X  

2 1713 BASEDA Jonas 1984 M35  GER GERMANY 60.97  

1°: 58.08 2°: 60.97 3°: 58.52  4°: 56.02 5°: 58.98 6°: 60.72  

3 72 LANG Alexander 1980 M35  AUT AUSTRIA 55.03  

1°: X 2°: 49.48 3°: X  4°: 50.47 5°: 55.03 6°: X  

4 276 HOLEC Jan 1982 M35  CZE CZECH REPUBLIC 51.19  

1°: 47.17 2°: 50.00 3°: 51.19  4°: 46.43 5°: 49.77 6°: 48.75  

5 3391 PERBELLINI Pietro 1984 M35  ITA ITALY 51.18  

1°: 50.57 2°: 50.74 3°: 49.81  4°: 50.24 5°: 51.18 6°: X  

6 847 MIIHKINEN Antti 1981 M35  FIN FINLAND 51.13  

1°: 50.29 2°: 49.24 3°: 49.48  4°: 47.07 5°: 49.55 6°: 51.13  

7 3046 IMPALA' Carmelo 1984 M35  ITA ITALY 51.12  

1°: 46.61 2°: 45.51 3°: 47.26  4°: 43.51 5°: 51.12 6°: 47.01  

8 2033 NOVAK Carsten 1980 M35  GER GERMANY 47.80  

1°: X 2°: 44.69 3°: 47.80  4°: 46.73 5°: 44.99 6°: 45.31  

9 526 GOMEZ Jose Armando 1983 M35  ESP SPAIN 44.71  

1°: X 2°: 44.71 3°: 43.82        

http://www.fidal.it/risultati/2019/COD7632/Index.htm
http://www.fidal.it/risultati/2019/COD7632/ENTRYLISTBYEVENT1.htm
http://www.fidal.it/risultati/2019/COD7632/ENTRYLISTBYTEAM1.htm
http://www.fidal.it/risultati/2019/COD7632/TURNIINIZIALI1.htm
http://www.fidal.it/risultati/2019/COD7632/RESULTSBYEVENT1.htm
http://www.fidal.it/risultati/2019/COD7632/RESULTSBYDAY1.htm
http://www.fidal.it/risultati/2019/COD7632/INDTEAMRANKING.htm
http://www.fidal.it/risultati/2019/COD7632/MEDALTABLE1.htm
martina
Hervorheben



10.9.2019 www.fidal.it/risultati/2019/COD7632/Gara056.htm

www.fidal.it/risultati/2019/COD7632/Gara056.htm 1/2

EMAC 2019
European Masters Athletics Championships - 5-15 September 2019
Organization: L.O.C. EMAC 2019 - Venice, Italy

1500m M50 - RESULTS 07/09 - 19:45

 Record WR 3:58.26 David HEALTH GBR Castres 21/06/2015 

 ER 3:58.26 David HEALTH GBR Castres 21/06/2015 

HEATS - RESULTS

 HOME  List by Category    List by Team    Start List    Res. by category    Res. by Day    Ind./Team Ranking    Medal Table   

Heat 1 `A. Picchi` - Jesolo - 05 September 2019 - Start Time: 13:34 

Pos. Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark Points

1 1629 SYMES Mark 1968 M50  GBR GREAT BRITAIN & N. I. 4:26.14  Q  

2 2659 CARPINTERI Franco 1968 M50  ITA ITALY 4:27.81  Q  

3 3350 PAOLINI Mirko 1969 M50  ITA ITALY 4:28.55  Q  

4 3436 PREGNOLATO Mauro 1964 M50  ITA ITALY 4:28.63  q  

5 3389 PENTO Enrico 1966 M50  ITA ITALY 4:28.78  q  

6 660 PRIETO MARTIN Juan 1967 M50  ESP SPAIN 4:32.40  q  

7 4078 TURCZYN Marek 1969 M50  POL POLAND 4:34.86  q  

8 293 KUDRNA Pavel 1968 M50  CZE CZECH REPUBLIC 4:37.56  q  

9 2191 WAMS Martin 1965 M50  GER GERMANY 4:41.58  

10 1739 BRAUNE-KRICKAU Martin 1966 M50  GER GERMANY 4:55.28  

11 3649 TOMASONI Francesco 1966 M50  ITA ITALY 4:58.91  

12 2713 CIOLI Roberto 1967 M50  ITA ITALY 5:03.68  

13 1973 LUEHRMANN DR Bjoern 1966 M50  GER GERMANY 5:10.76  

 2746 COSTA Salvatore 1966 M50  ITA ITALY DNS  

Intermediate: m. 400 : 1.08.5 - m. 800 : 2.22.1 - m. 1200: 2.58.5

Heat 2 `A. Picchi` - Jesolo - 05 September 2019 - Start Time: 13:43 

Pos. Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark Points

1 2857 EL AZZOUZI Hassan 1968 M50  ITA ITALY 4:28.38  Q  

2 740 KIRT Margus 1967 M50  EST ESTONIA 4:28.48  Q  

3 4110 COSTA Antonio Nuno 1969 M50  POR PORTUGAL 4:28.59  Q  

4 1349 COWLISHAW David Anthony 1967 M50  GBR GREAT BRITAIN & N. I. 4:28.64  q  

5 156 GRYMONPON Joost 1969 M50  BEL BELGIUM 4:30.61  q  

6 1397 FAZAKERLEY Ed 1969 M50  GBR GREAT BRITAIN & N. I. 4:30.80  q  

7 1604 SCOLTOCK Calvin 1969 M50  GBR GREAT BRITAIN & N. I. 4:32.86  q  

8 330 SERAFIN Milan 1965 M50  CZE CZECH REPUBLIC 4:39.93  q  

9 3435 PRANOVI Marco 1965 M50  ITA ITALY 4:40.94  

10 3667 TRINCA Sergio 1968 M50  ITA ITALY 4:44.17  

11 3085 LODO Paolo 1968 M50  ITA ITALY 4:50.09  

12 4043 NOWAKOWSKI Jacek 1966 M50  POL POLAND 4:54.17  

13 206 WOZNY Eric 1965 M50  BEL BELGIUM 5:05.47  

14 1807 GOETZ Michael 1966 M50  GER GERMANY 5:13.71  

15 3632 TEDESCHI Francesco 1968 M50  ITA ITALY 5:21.96  

Intermediate: m. 400 : 1.14.9 - m. 800 : 2.27.8 - m. 1200: 3.03.9

SUMMARY `A. Picchi` - Jesolo 

Pos. Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark Points

1 1629 SYMES Mark 1968 M50  GBR GREAT BRITAIN & N. I. 4:26.14  Q  

2 2659 CARPINTERI Franco 1968 M50  ITA ITALY 4:27.81  Q  

3 2857 EL AZZOUZI Hassan 1968 M50  ITA ITALY 4:28.38  Q  

4 740 KIRT Margus 1967 M50  EST ESTONIA 4:28.48  Q  

5 3350 PAOLINI Mirko 1969 M50  ITA ITALY 4:28.55  Q  

6 4110 COSTA Antonio Nuno 1969 M50  POR PORTUGAL 4:28.59  Q  

7 3436 PREGNOLATO Mauro 1964 M50  ITA ITALY 4:28.63  q  

8 1349 COWLISHAW David Anthony 1967 M50  GBR GREAT BRITAIN & N. I. 4:28.64  q  

9 3389 PENTO Enrico 1966 M50  ITA ITALY 4:28.78  q  

10 156 GRYMONPON Joost 1969 M50  BEL BELGIUM 4:30.61  q  

11 1397 FAZAKERLEY Ed 1969 M50  GBR GREAT BRITAIN & N. I. 4:30.80  q  

12 660 PRIETO MARTIN Juan 1967 M50  ESP SPAIN 4:32.40  q  

13 1604 SCOLTOCK Calvin 1969 M50  GBR GREAT BRITAIN & N. I. 4:32.86  q  

14 4078 TURCZYN Marek 1969 M50  POL POLAND 4:34.86  q  

15 293 KUDRNA Pavel 1968 M50  CZE CZECH REPUBLIC 4:37.56  q  

16 330 SERAFIN Milan 1965 M50  CZE CZECH REPUBLIC 4:39.93  q  

17 3435 PRANOVI Marco 1965 M50  ITA ITALY 4:40.94  

18 2191 WAMS Martin 1965 M50  GER GERMANY 4:41.58  

19 3667 TRINCA Sergio 1968 M50  ITA ITALY 4:44.17  

20 3085 LODO Paolo 1968 M50  ITA ITALY 4:50.09  

21 4043 NOWAKOWSKI Jacek 1966 M50  POL POLAND 4:54.17  

22 1739 BRAUNE-KRICKAU Martin 1966 M50  GER GERMANY 4:55.28  
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23 3649 TOMASONI Francesco 1966 M50  ITA ITALY 4:58.91  

24 2713 CIOLI Roberto 1967 M50  ITA ITALY 5:03.68  

25 206 WOZNY Eric 1965 M50  BEL BELGIUM 5:05.47  

26 1973 LUEHRMANN DR Bjoern 1966 M50  GER GERMANY 5:10.76  

27 1807 GOETZ Michael 1966 M50  GER GERMANY 5:13.71  

28 3632 TEDESCHI Francesco 1968 M50  ITA ITALY 5:21.96  

 2746 COSTA Salvatore 1966 M50  ITA ITALY DNS  

FINAL - RESULTS

Final `A. Picchi` - Jesolo - 07 September 2019 - Start Time: 18:22 

Pos. Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark Points

1 1629 SYMES Mark 1968 M50  GBR GREAT BRITAIN & N. I. 4:18.51  

  European Champion      

2 740 KIRT Margus 1967 M50  EST ESTONIA 4:19.13  

3 1349 COWLISHAW David Anthony 1967 M50  GBR GREAT BRITAIN & N. I. 4:19.45  

4 2659 CARPINTERI Franco 1968 M50  ITA ITALY 4:22.28  

5 2857 EL AZZOUZI Hassan 1968 M50  ITA ITALY 4:23.51  

6 3436 PREGNOLATO Mauro 1964 M50  ITA ITALY 4:27.27  

7 3389 PENTO Enrico 1966 M50  ITA ITALY 4:27.75  

8 3350 PAOLINI Mirko 1969 M50  ITA ITALY 4:27.91  

9 660 PRIETO MARTIN Juan 1967 M50  ESP SPAIN 4:28.58  

10 1604 SCOLTOCK Calvin 1969 M50  GBR GREAT BRITAIN & N. I. 4:28.62  

11 4110 COSTA Antonio Nuno 1969 M50  POR PORTUGAL 4:29.23  

12 4078 TURCZYN Marek 1969 M50  POL POLAND 4:32.77  

13 1397 FAZAKERLEY Ed 1969 M50  GBR GREAT BRITAIN & N. I. 4:34.15  

14 293 KUDRNA Pavel 1968 M50  CZE CZECH REPUBLIC 4:35.87  

15 330 SERAFIN Milan 1965 M50  CZE CZECH REPUBLIC 4:53.57  

 156 GRYMONPON Joost 1969 M50  BEL BELGIUM DNF  

Intermediate: m. 400 : 1.11.5 - m. 800 : 2.24.8 - m. 1200: 3.47.8
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EMAC 2019
European Masters Athletics Championships - 5-15 September 2019
Organization: L.O.C. EMAC 2019 - Venice, Italy

Hammer Throw Kg 6.000 M55 - RESULTS 06/09 - 17:56

 Record WR 67.27 Jud LOGAN USA Ashland 21/09/2014 

 ER 63.70 Hans PROTSCH AUT Budapest 05/07/1990 

FINAL - RESULTS

 HOME  List by Category    List by Team    Start List    Res. by category    Res. by Day    Ind./Team Ranking    Medal Table   

Final `G. Chiggiato` - Caorle - 06 September 2019 - Start Time: 14:17 - End Time: 15:56 

Pos. Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark Points

1 2001 MOEHRING Ruediger 1964 M55  GER GERMANY 52.95  

  European Champion      

1°: 52.95 2°: 51.20 3°: 52.43  4°: 52.18 5°: 52.35 6°: X  

2 4018 KOWALSKI Lech 1961 M55  POL POLAND 51.79  

1°: 47.22 2°: 49.16 3°: 51.79  4°: 51.40 5°: X 6°: X  

3 3802 MEDISAUSKAS Rimvydas 1962 M55  LTU LITHUANIA 50.85  

1°: 49.87 2°: 48.91 3°: 50.85  4°: X 5°: X 6°: X  

4 3855 HEERLIEN Onno 1964 M55  NED NETHERLANDS 47.83  

1°: X 2°: 45.92 3°: 47.83  4°: X 5°: X 6°: X  

5 1786 FREY Stephan 1962 M55  GER GERMANY 46.54  

1°: 45.50 2°: X 3°: 46.54  4°: 45.82 5°: 45.50 6°: 45.12  

6 384 SABROE Per 1959 M55  DEN DENMARK 43.40  

1°: X 2°: 40.89 3°: 43.40  4°: 41.17 5°: 42.48 6°: X  

7 4103 CAVALEIRO Augusto 1961 M55  POR PORTUGAL 43.40  

1°: X 2°: X 3°: 43.40  4°: X 5°: X 6°: X  

8 342 TABORSKY Jiri 1963 M55  CZE CZECH REPUBLIC 42.94  

1°: X 2°: 38.57 3°: 42.94  4°: X 5°: X 6°: 41.41  

9 313 NOVOTNY Libor 1963 M55  CZE CZECH REPUBLIC 42.85  

1°: X 2°: X 3°: 42.85            

10 2252 MAROUDAS Nikolaos 1961 M55  GRE GREECE 40.40  

1°: 34.07 2°: X 3°: 40.40            

11 122 WURZER Gerhard 1963 M55  AUT AUSTRIA 39.41  

1°: 39.41 2°: 37.09 3°: 39.05            

12 1011 DE SMEDT Eric 1961 M55  FRA FRANCE 37.32  

1°: X 2°: 37.32 3°: 37.03            

 50 HOFMANN Josef Ferdinand 1960 M55  AUT AUSTRIA NM  

1°: X 2°: X 3°: X            

 1248 VOLLARD Luc 1963 M55  FRA FRANCE NM  

1°: X 2°: X 3°: X            
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EMAC 2019
European Masters Athletics Championships - 5-15 September 2019
Organization: L.O.C. EMAC 2019 - Venice, Italy

Long Jump M65 - RESULTS 12/09 - 15:59

 Record WR 5.47 L.FISCHER-L.BORANGA-A.NEAGU Ludwigshafen-Ljubljana-Buchare  

 ER 5.47 L. FISCHER-L.BORANGA-W.REUTER Ludwigshafen-Ljubljana-Bucares  

FINAL - RESULTS

 HOME  List by Category    List by Team    Start List    Res. by category    Res. by Day    Ind./Team Ranking    Medal Table   

Final `A. Picchi` - Jesolo - 12 September 2019 - Start Time: 14:30 - End Time: 15:23 

Pos. Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark Points

1 4195 NEAGU Adrian 1953 M65  ROU ROMANIA 5.39  

  European Champion      

1°: 4.96 2°: 5.22 3°: 5.28  4°: 5.32 5°: X 6°: 5.39  

 -2.0  -2.0  +1.4   -0.3    -1.0  

2 4076 TOMCZAK Jan 1952 M65  POL POLAND 5.00  

1°: 4.91 2°: 4.90 3°: 4.71  4°: 5.00 5°: X 6°: X  

 -1.3  -1.6  -1.1   -0.7      

3 1818 GRISSMER Klemens 1951 M65  GER GERMANY 4.88  

1°: 4.86 2°: 4.69 3°: 4.77  4°: 4.86 5°: X 6°: 4.88  

 -1.8  -1.3  -2.4   -0.8    -0.6  

4 4369 HOLMBERG Sture 1951 M65  SWE SWEDEN 4.76  

1°: 4.46 2°: 4.61 3°: -  4°: X 5°: 4.76 6°: 4.74  

 -2.1  -1.2       -0.2  -1.0  

5 4030 LORENZ Sylwester 1950 M65  POL POLAND 4.59  

1°: 4.33 2°: 4.34 3°: 4.59  4°: X 5°: 4.41 6°: 4.58  

 -1.1  -2.0  -1.3     -0.2  -0.8  

6 783 HAKAKARI Tapio 1953 M65  FIN FINLAND 4.43  

1°: 3.80 2°: 4.09 3°: 4.31  4°: X 5°: 4.43 6°: 4.28  

 -0.9  -0.5  -1.8     -1.8  -1.7  

7 1015 DELAVIERE Yves 1954 M65  FRA FRANCE 4.39  

1°: X 2°: X 3°: 4.39  4°: X 5°: X 6°: 4.26  

     -2.0       -1.4  

8 4002 GULBICKI Tadeusz 1954 M65  POL POLAND 4.24  

1°: 4.24 2°: 4.08 3°: 4.11  4°: 4.19 5°: 4.04 6°: 3.87  

 -2.5  -1.9  -2.0   +0.0  -1.3  -1.4  

9 4297 STALLKNECHT Hansjoerg 1952 M65  SUI SWITZERLAND 4.23  

1°: 4.06 2°: 4.23 3°: 4.18            

 -1.4  -2.9  -2.3         

10 1611 SINGH Rashpal 1952 M65  GBR GREAT BRITAIN & N. I. 4.08  

1°: 4.08 2°: X 3°: 3.86            

 -2.6    -1.3         

11 1712 BASEDA Heinz 1953 M65  GER GERMANY 4.08  

1°: 4.08 2°: - 3°: -            

 -2.5             

12 4288 PILOTTO Pino 1952 M65  SUI SWITZERLAND 3.68  

1°: 3.48 2°: 3.67 3°: 3.68            

 -1.7  -2.5  -1.0         

13 2959 GAINO Giorgio 1952 M65  ITA ITALY 3.26  

1°: X 2°: 3.26 3°: 3.09            

   -2.2  -2.0         

 2555 BIZZARINI Massimo 1954 M65  ITA ITALY DNS  
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EMAC 2019
European Masters Athletics Championships - 5-15 September 2019
Organization: L.O.C. EMAC 2019 - Venice, Italy

100m M75 - RESULTS 06/09 - 19:48

 Record WR 13.49 +0.4 Robert LIDA USA Lisle 04/08/2012 

 ER 13.54 +1.0 Bruno KIMMEL GER Vaterstetten 10/07/2009 

HEATS - RESULTS

 HOME  List by Category    List by Team    Start List    Res. by category    Res. by Day    Ind./Team Ranking    Medal Table   

Heat 1  PHOTOFINISH  `A. Picchi` - Jesolo - 05 September 2019 - Start Time: 11:44 - Wind: -1.8 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark Points

1 6 1931 KRAEMER Hartmut 1942 M75  GER GERMANY 14.57  Q  

2 4 1503 LONG Allan 1942 M75  GBR GREAT BRITAIN & N. I. 14.71  Q  

3 5 1614 SMITH James 1944 M75  GBR GREAT BRITAIN & N. I. 15.08  q  

4 3 1466 JAMES Melvyn 1944 M75  GBR GREAT BRITAIN & N. I. 16.42  

5 2 1918 KNORR Hartmann 1940 M75  GER GERMANY 16.44  

Heat 2  PHOTOFINISH  `A. Picchi` - Jesolo - 05 September 2019 - Start Time: - Wind: -1.4 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark Points

1 2 4371 ISAKSSON Tage 1944 M75  SWE SWEDEN 14.31  Q  

2 4 1704 ARND Manfred 1942 M75  GER GERMANY 14.85  Q  

3 3 3730 ZANARDO Filippo 1944 M75  ITA ITALY 15.39  q  

4 5 2658 CARNITI Romano 1941 M75  ITA ITALY 16.14  

5 6 2585 BOSIA Vincenzo Glauco 1942 M75  ITA ITALY 17.28  

Heat 3  PHOTOFINISH  `A. Picchi` - Jesolo - 05 September 2019 - Start Time: 11:51 - Wind: -2.1 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark Points

1 4 3531 SANDRIN Aldo 1943 M75  ITA ITALY 14.59  Q  

2 6 1695 ADORF Friedhelm 1943 M75  GER GERMANY 15.21  Q  

3 3 2084 ROESNER Hans-juergen 1942 M75  GER GERMANY 15.98  

4 2 3951 MONG Torbjorn 1940 M75  NOR NORWAY 20.51  

5 5 1895 KECK Heinz 1941 M75  GER GERMANY 35.64  

SUMMARY `A. Picchi` - Jesolo 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark Wind Points

1 2 4371 ISAKSSON Tage 1944 M75  SWE SWEDEN 14.31  Q -1.4  

2 6 1931 KRAEMER Hartmut 1942 M75  GER GERMANY 14.57  Q -1.8  

3 4 3531 SANDRIN Aldo 1943 M75  ITA ITALY 14.59  Q -2.1  

4 4 1503 LONG Allan 1942 M75  GBR GREAT BRITAIN & N. I. 14.71  Q -1.8  

5 4 1704 ARND Manfred 1942 M75  GER GERMANY 14.85  Q -1.4  

6 5 1614 SMITH James 1944 M75  GBR GREAT BRITAIN & N. I. 15.08  q -1.8  

7 6 1695 ADORF Friedhelm 1943 M75  GER GERMANY 15.21  Q -2.1  

8 3 3730 ZANARDO Filippo 1944 M75  ITA ITALY 15.39  q -1.4  

9 3 2084 ROESNER Hans-juergen 1942 M75  GER GERMANY 15.98 -2.1  

10 5 2658 CARNITI Romano 1941 M75  ITA ITALY 16.14 -1.4  

11 3 1466 JAMES Melvyn 1944 M75  GBR GREAT BRITAIN & N. I. 16.42 -1.8  

12 2 1918 KNORR Hartmann 1940 M75  GER GERMANY 16.44 -1.8  

13 6 2585 BOSIA Vincenzo Glauco 1942 M75  ITA ITALY 17.28 -1.4  

14 2 3951 MONG Torbjorn 1940 M75  NOR NORWAY 20.51 -2.1  

15 5 1895 KECK Heinz 1941 M75  GER GERMANY 35.64 -2.1  

FINAL - RESULTS

Final  PHOTOFINISH  `A. Picchi` - Jesolo - 06 September 2019 - Start Time: 17:19 - Wind: -2.5 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark Points

1 5 1931 KRAEMER Hartmut 1942 M75  GER GERMANY 14.38  

   European Champion      

2 7 1695 ADORF Friedhelm 1943 M75  GER GERMANY 14.45  

3 4 4371 ISAKSSON Tage 1944 M75  SWE SWEDEN 14.50  

4 3 3531 SANDRIN Aldo 1943 M75  ITA ITALY 14.79  

5 2 1704 ARND Manfred 1942 M75  GER GERMANY 14.87  

6 6 1503 LONG Allan 1942 M75  GBR GREAT BRITAIN & N. I. 14.90  

7 1 1614 SMITH James 1944 M75  GBR GREAT BRITAIN & N. I. 15.27  

8 8 3730 ZANARDO Filippo 1944 M75  ITA ITALY 15.76  
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EMAC 2019
European Masters Athletics Championships - 5-15 September 2019
Organization: L.O.C. EMAC 2019 - Venice, Italy

200m M75 - RESULTS 11/09 - 09:20

 Record WR 27.73 +0.4 Robert LIDA USA Lisle 05/08/2012 

 ER 27.97 +1.5 Wolfgang REUTER GER Vaterstetten 17/07/2005 

HEATS - RESULTS

 HOME  List by Category    List by Team    Start List    Res. by category    Res. by Day    Ind./Team Ranking    Medal Table   

Heat 1  PHOTOFINISH  `A. Picchi` - Jesolo - 11 September 2019 - Start Time: 09:09 - Wind: -1.7 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark Points

1 6 4371 ISAKSSON Tage 1944 M75  SWE SWEDEN 29.45  Q  

2 5 1695 ADORF Friedhelm 1943 M75  GER GERMANY 30.53  Q  

3 1 1614 SMITH James 1944 M75  GBR GREAT BRITAIN & N. I. 31.17  Q  

4 2 3730 ZANARDO Filippo 1944 M75  ITA ITALY 31.68  q  

5 3 806 JUOPPERI Markku 1944 M75  FIN FINLAND 32.87  q  

6 4 1918 KNORR Hartmann 1940 M75  GER GERMANY 34.00  

7 8 2585 BOSIA Vincenzo Glauco 1942 M75  ITA ITALY 36.98  

8 7 2092 SANFTLEBEN Achim 1944 M75  GER GERMANY 39.13  

Heat 2  PHOTOFINISH  `A. Picchi` - Jesolo - 11 September 2019 - Start Time: 09:14 - Wind: +0.8 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark Points

1 2 3531 SANDRIN Aldo 1943 M75  ITA ITALY 30.45  Q  

2 4 1503 LONG Allan 1942 M75  GBR GREAT BRITAIN & N. I. 30.75  Q  

3 3 1931 KRAEMER Hartmut 1942 M75  GER GERMANY 32.94  Q  

4 7 1466 JAMES Melvyn 1944 M75  GBR GREAT BRITAIN & N. I. 33.98  

5 5 2658 CARNITI Romano 1941 M75  ITA ITALY 34.85  

6 8 2084 ROESNER Hans-juergen 1942 M75  GER GERMANY 35.29  

7 6 2631 CAMBIAGHI Aldo 1940 M75  ITA ITALY 35.89  

SUMMARY `A. Picchi` - Jesolo 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark Wind Points

1 6 4371 ISAKSSON Tage 1944 M75  SWE SWEDEN 29.45  Q -1.7  

2 2 3531 SANDRIN Aldo 1943 M75  ITA ITALY 30.45  Q +0.8  

3 5 1695 ADORF Friedhelm 1943 M75  GER GERMANY 30.53  Q -1.7  

4 4 1503 LONG Allan 1942 M75  GBR GREAT BRITAIN & N. I. 30.75  Q +0.8  

5 1 1614 SMITH James 1944 M75  GBR GREAT BRITAIN & N. I. 31.17  Q -1.7  

6 2 3730 ZANARDO Filippo 1944 M75  ITA ITALY 31.68  q -1.7  

7 3 806 JUOPPERI Markku 1944 M75  FIN FINLAND 32.87  q -1.7  

8 3 1931 KRAEMER Hartmut 1942 M75  GER GERMANY 32.94  Q +0.8  

9 7 1466 JAMES Melvyn 1944 M75  GBR GREAT BRITAIN & N. I. 33.98 +0.8  

10 4 1918 KNORR Hartmann 1940 M75  GER GERMANY 34.00 -1.7  

11 5 2658 CARNITI Romano 1941 M75  ITA ITALY 34.85 +0.8  

12 8 2084 ROESNER Hans-juergen 1942 M75  GER GERMANY 35.29 +0.8  

13 6 2631 CAMBIAGHI Aldo 1940 M75  ITA ITALY 35.89 +0.8  

14 8 2585 BOSIA Vincenzo Glauco 1942 M75  ITA ITALY 36.98 -1.7  

15 7 2092 SANFTLEBEN Achim 1944 M75  GER GERMANY 39.13 -1.7  

FINAL

Final `A. Picchi` - Jesolo - 12 September 2019 

Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark

1 3730 ZANARDO Filippo 1944 M75  ITA ITALY 31.68

2 1614 SMITH James 1944 M75  GBR GREAT BRITAIN & N. I. 31.17

3 1695 ADORF Friedhelm 1943 M75  GER GERMANY 30.53

4 4371 ISAKSSON Tage 1944 M75  SWE SWEDEN 29.45

5 3531 SANDRIN Aldo 1943 M75  ITA ITALY 30.45

6 1503 LONG Allan 1942 M75  GBR GREAT BRITAIN & N. I. 30.75

7 1931 KRAEMER Hartmut 1942 M75  GER GERMANY 32.94

8 806 JUOPPERI Markku 1944 M75  FIN FINLAND 32.87
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EMAC 2019
European Masters Athletics Championships - 5-15 September 2019
Organization: L.O.C. EMAC 2019 - Venice, Italy

400m M75 - RESULTS 09/09 - 18:00

 Record WR 1:02.40 Guido MÜELLER GER Elsenfeld 28/06/2014 

 ER 1:02.40 Guido MÜELLER GER Elsenfeld 28/06/2014 

HEATS - RESULTS

 HOME  List by Category    List by Team    Start List    Res. by category    Res. by Day    Ind./Team Ranking    Medal Table   

Heat 1  PHOTOFINISH  `A. Picchi` - Jesolo - 08 September 2019 - Start Time: 09:32 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark Points

1 2 1931 KRAEMER Hartmut 1942 M75  GER GERMANY 1:14.17  Q  

2 6 3971 WAGNER-LARSEN Erik 1944 M75  NOR NORWAY 1:14.75  Q  

3 7 3730 ZANARDO Filippo 1944 M75  ITA ITALY 1:14.78  Q  

4 4 1695 ADORF Friedhelm 1943 M75  GER GERMANY 1:14.99  q  

5 8 1911 KLEINE-HOMANN Egon 1942 M75  GER GERMANY 1:22.58  

6 5 1411 FORSE Alan 1943 M75  GBR GREAT BRITAIN & N. I. 1:27.45  

 3 2084 ROESNER Hans-juergen 1942 M75  GER GERMANY DNF  

Heat 2  PHOTOFINISH  `A. Picchi` - Jesolo - 08 September 2019 - Start Time: 09:37 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark Points

1 8 1486 LAING Winston 1942 M75  GBR GREAT BRITAIN & N. I. 1:17.31  Q  

2 4 4371 ISAKSSON Tage 1944 M75  SWE SWEDEN 1:18.14  Q  

3 2 806 JUOPPERI Markku 1944 M75  FIN FINLAND 1:18.34  Q  

4 6 1918 KNORR Hartmann 1940 M75  GER GERMANY 1:18.82  q  

5 3 1895 KECK Heinz 1941 M75  GER GERMANY 1:20.87  

6 7 1466 JAMES Melvyn 1944 M75  GBR GREAT BRITAIN & N. I. 1:26.17  

7 5 3613 TRIPEPI Stelvio 1941 M75  ITA ITALY 1:30.96  

SUMMARY `A. Picchi` - Jesolo 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark Points

1 2 1931 KRAEMER Hartmut 1942 M75  GER GERMANY 1:14.17  Q  

2 6 3971 WAGNER-LARSEN Erik 1944 M75  NOR NORWAY 1:14.75  Q  

3 7 3730 ZANARDO Filippo 1944 M75  ITA ITALY 1:14.78  Q  

4 4 1695 ADORF Friedhelm 1943 M75  GER GERMANY 1:14.99  q  

5 8 1486 LAING Winston 1942 M75  GBR GREAT BRITAIN & N. I. 1:17.31  Q  

6 4 4371 ISAKSSON Tage 1944 M75  SWE SWEDEN 1:18.14  Q  

7 2 806 JUOPPERI Markku 1944 M75  FIN FINLAND 1:18.34  Q  

8 6 1918 KNORR Hartmann 1940 M75  GER GERMANY 1:18.82  q  

9 3 1895 KECK Heinz 1941 M75  GER GERMANY 1:20.87  

10 8 1911 KLEINE-HOMANN Egon 1942 M75  GER GERMANY 1:22.58  

11 7 1466 JAMES Melvyn 1944 M75  GBR GREAT BRITAIN & N. I. 1:26.17  

12 5 1411 FORSE Alan 1943 M75  GBR GREAT BRITAIN & N. I. 1:27.45  

13 5 3613 TRIPEPI Stelvio 1941 M75  ITA ITALY 1:30.96  

 3 2084 ROESNER Hans-juergen 1942 M75  GER GERMANY DNF  

FINAL - RESULTS

Final  PHOTOFINISH  `A. Picchi` - Jesolo - 09 September 2019 - Start Time: 16:11 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark Points

1 6 4371 ISAKSSON Tage 1944 M75  SWE SWEDEN 1:08.36  

   European Champion      

2 5 1486 LAING Winston 1942 M75  GBR GREAT BRITAIN & N. I. 1:09.36  

3 4 1931 KRAEMER Hartmut 1942 M75  GER GERMANY 1:09.63  

4 3 3971 WAGNER-LARSEN Erik 1944 M75  NOR NORWAY 1:10.94  

5 1 1695 ADORF Friedhelm 1943 M75  GER GERMANY 1:10.99  

6 2 3730 ZANARDO Filippo 1944 M75  ITA ITALY 1:11.79  

7 7 806 JUOPPERI Markku 1944 M75  FIN FINLAND 1:13.78  

8 8 1918 KNORR Hartmann 1940 M75  GER GERMANY 1:16.76  
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EMAC 2019
European Masters Athle�cs Championships - 5-15 September 2019

Organiza�on: L.O.C. EMAC 2019 - Venice, Italy

800m M75 - RESULTS 13/09 - 18:12
 Record WR 2:30.59 Jose Vincente RIOSECO LOPEZ ESP Vilagarcia 18/06/2016 

 ER 2:30.59 Jose Vincente RIOSECO LOPEZ ESP Vilagarcia 18/06/2016 

FINAL - RESULTS

 HOME  List by Category    List by Team    Start List    Res. by category    Res. by Day    Ind./Team Ranking    Medal Table   

Final `A. Picchi` - Jesolo - 13 September 2019 - Start Time: 16:49 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark Points

1 5I 1486 LAING Winston 1942 M75  GBR GREAT BRITAIN & N. I. 2:50.07  

   European Champion      

2 6I 3927 BOENES Tormod Indrehus 1942 M75  NOR NORWAY 2:50.37  

3 3I 806 JUOPPERI Markku 1944 M75  FIN FINLAND 2:51.10  

4 2I 4430 SIMONSSON Paul 1943 M75  SWE SWEDEN 2:54.42  

5 8I 1129 MAILLARD Gerard 1942 M75  FRA FRANCE 2:54.44  

6 7I 575 LOPEZ GARCIA Juan 1944 M75  ESP SPAIN 2:56.94  

7 4E 1918 KNORR Hartmann 1940 M75  GER GERMANY 2:59.64  

8 1I 2190 WALTER Albert 1939 M75  GER GERMANY 2:59.68  

9 8E 3135 MANGRONI Paolo 1943 M75  ITA ITALY 3:10.43  

10 5E 3613 TRIPEPI Stelvio 1941 M75  ITA ITALY 3:24.05  

11 3E 1591 ROBERTS Barrie 1943 M75  GBR GREAT BRITAIN & N. I. 3:31.93  

12 6E 2138 SEUL Otmar 1943 M75  GER GERMANY 3:55.44  

 4I 1609 SHIRLEY Victor 1943 M75  GBR GREAT BRITAIN & N. I. DNS
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EMAC 2019
European Masters Athletics Championships - 5-15 September 2019
Organization: L.O.C. EMAC 2019 - Venice, Italy

1500m M75 - RESULTS 07/09 - 19:45

 Record WR 5:11.27 Josè Vicente RIOSECO ESP Pontevedra 16/06/2018 

 ER 5:11.27 Josè Vicente RIOSECO LOPEZ ESP Pontevedra 16/06/2018 

FINAL - RESULTS

 HOME  List by Category    List by Team    Start List    Res. by category    Res. by Day    Ind./Team Ranking    Medal Table   

Final `A. Picchi` - Jesolo - 07 September 2019 - Start Time: 17:31 

Pos. Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark Points

1 1609 SHIRLEY Victor 1943 M75  GBR GREAT BRITAIN & N. I. 5:51.56  

  European Champion      

2 3212 MELIS Giovanni 1944 M75  ITA ITALY 5:52.72  

3 3927 BOENES Tormod Indrehus 1942 M75  NOR NORWAY 5:53.57  

4 466 DE LA CAMARA Emilio 1944 M75  ESP SPAIN 5:59.33  

5 1129 MAILLARD Gerard 1942 M75  FRA FRANCE 5:59.95  

6 806 JUOPPERI Markku 1944 M75  FIN FINLAND 6:01.38  

7 575 LOPEZ GARCIA Juan 1944 M75  ESP SPAIN 6:03.28  

8 4430 SIMONSSON Paul 1943 M75  SWE SWEDEN 6:05.19  

9 2190 WALTER Albert 1939 M75  GER GERMANY 6:07.11  

10 1918 KNORR Hartmann 1940 M75  GER GERMANY 6:45.38  

11 1591 ROBERTS Barrie 1943 M75  GBR GREAT BRITAIN & N. I. 7:08.18  

12 3613 TRIPEPI Stelvio 1941 M75  ITA ITALY 7:16.07  

13 1881 HUBER Andreas 1941 M75  GER GERMANY 9:07.45  

Intermediate: m. 400 : 1.36.0 - m. 800 : 3.11.6 - m. 1200: 4.01.2

http://www.fidal.it/risultati/2019/COD7632/Index.htm
http://www.fidal.it/risultati/2019/COD7632/ENTRYLISTBYEVENT1.htm
http://www.fidal.it/risultati/2019/COD7632/ENTRYLISTBYTEAM1.htm
http://www.fidal.it/risultati/2019/COD7632/TURNIINIZIALI1.htm
http://www.fidal.it/risultati/2019/COD7632/RESULTSBYEVENT1.htm
http://www.fidal.it/risultati/2019/COD7632/RESULTSBYDAY1.htm
http://www.fidal.it/risultati/2019/COD7632/INDTEAMRANKING.htm
http://www.fidal.it/risultati/2019/COD7632/MEDALTABLE1.htm
martina
Hervorheben



18.9.2019 www.fidal.it/risultati/2019/COD7632/Gara282.htm

www.fidal.it/risultati/2019/COD7632/Gara282.htm 1/1

EMAC 2019
European Masters Athle�cs Championships - 5-15 September 2019

Organiza�on: L.O.C. EMAC 2019 - Venice, Italy

4x400 Relay M75 - RESULTS 16/09 - 15:52
 Record WR 4:47.85 GERMANY Lyon 16/08/2015 

 ER 4:47.85 GERMANY Lyon 16/08/2015 

FINAL - RESULTS

 HOME  List by Category    List by Team    Start List    Res. by category    Res. by Team    Res. by Day    Ind./Team Ranking    Medal Table   

Final `G. Chiggiato` - Caorle - 15 September 2019 - Start Time: 14:23 

Pos. Lane Bib Athletes Cat.  Mark Points

1 3 1695 KRAEMER Hartmut - KNORR Hartmann - KECK Heinz - ADORF Friedhelm M75  GER GERMANY 5:11.73  

   European Champions     

2 4 1486 SHIRLEY Victor - JAMES Melvyn - TREACHER Anthony - LAING Winston M75  GBR GREAT BRITAIN & N. I. 5:11.97
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EMAC 2019
European Masters Athle�cs Championships - 5-15 September 2019

Organiza�on: L.O.C. EMAC 2019 - Venice, Italy

300m Hs H68.6 M75 - RESULTS 07/09 - 19:45
 Record WR 49.65 Guido Muller GER Erfurt 12/07/2014 

 ER 49.65 Guido Muller GER Erfurt 12/07/2014 

FINAL - RESULTS

 HOME  List by Category    List by Team    Start List    Res. by category    Res. by Day    Ind./Team Ranking    Medal Table   

Final  PHOTOFINISH  `A. Picchi` - Jesolo - 07 September 2019 - Start Time: 15:26 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark Points

1 4 3971 WAGNER-LARSEN Erik 1944 M75  NOR NORWAY 55.98  

   European Champion      

2 3 1918 KNORR Hartmann 1940 M75  GER GERMANY 59.42  

3 5 1400 FERGUSON Barry 1941 M75  GBR GREAT BRITAIN & N. I. 1:04.63  

4 6 2251 MARAVELIAS Vasileios 1944 M75  GRE GREECE 1:06.81  

5 2 775 BACKMAN Bjorn 1943 M75  FIN FINLAND 1:27.38
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EMAC 2019
European Masters Athletics Championships - 5-15 September 2019
Organization: L.O.C. EMAC 2019 - Venice, Italy

Shot Put Kg 4.000 M75 - RESULTS 08/09 - 16:25

 Record WR 14.24 Karl-Heinz MARG GER Monchehgladbach 12/07/2013 

 ER 14.24 Karl-Heinz MARG GER Monchehgladbach 12/07/2013 

FINAL - RESULTS

 HOME  List by Category    List by Team    Start List    Res. by category    Res. by Day    Ind./Team Ranking    Medal Table   

Final `A. Picchi` - Jesolo - 08 September 2019 - Start Time: 14:45 - End Time: 15:30 

Pos. Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark Points

1 739 KALJUMAE Rein 1944 M75  EST ESTONIA 11.71  

  European Champion      

1°: 9.31 2°: 10.82 3°: 10.79  4°: 10.82 5°: 11.13 6°: 11.71  

2 4057 ROSZCZAK Czeslaw 1941 M75  POL POLAND 11.58  

1°: 10.27 2°: 11.25 3°: 10.95  4°: 11.58 5°: 11.17 6°: 11.55  

3 1911 KLEINE-HOMANN Egon 1942 M75  GER GERMANY 10.69  

1°: X 2°: 9.99 3°: 10.69  4°: 10.07 5°: X 6°: 10.51  

4 1994 MEST Hans-juergen 1943 M75  GER GERMANY 10.60  

1°: 10.60 2°: 10.33 3°: 10.56  4°: X 5°: 10.39 6°: X  

5 752 PAALO Priit 1943 M75  EST ESTONIA 10.14  

1°: X 2°: 9.69 3°: 9.96  4°: X 5°: 10.14 6°: 9.97  

6 1119 LETOURNEUR Claude 1942 M75  FRA FRANCE 10.10  

1°: 9.79 2°: 9.79 3°: X  4°: 9.12 5°: 9.84 6°: 10.10  

7 4389 LARSSON Rolf 1942 M75  SWE SWEDEN 9.94  

1°: 8.75 2°: 9.40 3°: 9.86  4°: 9.26 5°: 9.50 6°: 9.94  

8 2621 CAIAZZA Oscar Gaetano 1943 M75  ITA ITALY 8.98  

1°: 7.77 2°: 8.51 3°: 8.39  4°: X 5°: X 6°: 8.98  

9 299 MACHEK Karel 1944 M75  CZE CZECH REPUBLIC 7.60  

1°: X 2°: 7.60 3°: 7.27            

10 2914 FLISI Leonardo 1939 M75  ITA ITALY 6.41  

1°: 6.18 2°: 6.41 3°: 6.09            

 20 BIALONCZYK Wolf 1943 M75  AUT AUSTRIA DNS  
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EMAC 2019
European Masters Athletics Championships - 5-15 September 2019
Organization: L.O.C. EMAC 2019 - Venice, Italy

Javelin Throw Gr 500 M75 - RESULTS 09/09 - 19:13

 Record WR 47.12 Gary STENLUND USA Eugene 24/04/2016 

 ER 46.45 Paavo NIEMALA FIN Raahe 26/05/2011 

FINAL - RESULTS

 HOME  List by Category    List by Team    Start List    Res. by category    Res. by Day    Ind./Team Ranking    Medal Table   

Final `G. Chiggiato` - Caorle - 09 September 2019 - Start Time: 15:45 - End Time: 16:34 

Pos. Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark Points

1 1897 KELLER Reinhold 1942 M75  GER GERMANY 35.28  

  European Champion      

1°: 31.18 2°: 32.46 3°: X  4°: 33.29 5°: 35.28 6°: 33.47  

2 1887 JORDAN Ewald 1943 M75  GER GERMANY 33.93  

1°: X 2°: 33.60 3°: 31.72  4°: 32.56 5°: 33.93 6°: 32.05  

3 1911 KLEINE-HOMANN Egon 1942 M75  GER GERMANY 33.65  

1°: 31.44 2°: 33.65 3°: 28.73  4°: 30.00 5°: X 6°: X  

4 1994 MEST Hans-juergen 1943 M75  GER GERMANY 33.27  

1°: 30.85 2°: 28.91 3°: 33.27  4°: X 5°: 31.16 6°: 31.16  

5 2289 HEGEDUS Antal 1943 M75  HUN HUNGARY 31.86  

1°: 29.96 2°: 30.42 3°: 31.86  4°: 28.56 5°: 31.49 6°: 29.13  

6 2082 ROEHRLE Norbert 1942 M75  GER GERMANY 31.33  

1°: 29.49 2°: 28.86 3°: 30.28  4°: 31.33 5°: X 6°: 30.66  

7 4022 KROLL Edward 1940 M75  POL POLAND 30.78  

1°: X 2°: X 3°: 30.78  4°: 29.18 5°: 29.86 6°: 29.72  

8 1805 GOERTZ Reiner 1941 M75  GER GERMANY 29.76  

1°: 29.76 2°: 28.21 3°: X  4°: 29.03 5°: X 6°: 28.39  

9 299 MACHEK Karel 1944 M75  CZE CZECH REPUBLIC 28.07  

1°: 28.07 2°: 26.64 3°: 24.90            

10 4057 ROSZCZAK Czeslaw 1941 M75  POL POLAND 25.75  

1°: 25.36 2°: 25.75 3°: 24.86            

11 3951 MONG Torbjorn 1940 M75  NOR NORWAY 24.30  

1°: 24.30 2°: 21.73 3°: 19.37            

12 1700 ALBRECHT Klaus-dieter 1939 M75  GER GERMANY 24.08  

1°: 23.94 2°: 24.08 3°: 23.97            

 20 BIALONCZYK Wolf 1943 M75  AUT AUSTRIA DNS  
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EMAC 2019
European Masters Athletics Championships - 5-15 September 2019
Organization: L.O.C. EMAC 2019 - Venice, Italy

100m M80 - RESULTS 06/09 - 19:48

 Record WR 14.35 Payton JORDAN USA Modesto 10/05/1997 

 ER 14.66 -0.8 Fritz ASSMY GER Minden 19/08/1995 

HEATS - RESULTS

 HOME  List by Category    List by Team    Start List    Res. by category    Res. by Day    Ind./Team Ranking    Medal Table   

Heat 1  PHOTOFINISH  `A. Picchi` - Jesolo - 05 September 2019 - Start Time: 11:59 - Wind: -0.9 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark Points

1 3 1649 TREACHER Anthony 1939 M80  GBR GREAT BRITAIN & N. I. 15.80  Q  

2 7 2020 NEHREN Adolf 1939 M80  GER GERMANY 15.83  Q  

3 4 1720 BECKERING Hermann 1939 M80  GER GERMANY 17.44  Q  

4 5 1321 BRUCK Roger 1939 M80  GBR GREAT BRITAIN & N. I. 17.45  q  

5 6 3703 VERONESI Sergio 1937 M80  ITA ITALY 17.76  q  

6 2 3151 MARCHIONI Remo 1935 M80  ITA ITALY 19.71  

Heat 2  PHOTOFINISH  `A. Picchi` - Jesolo - 05 September 2019 - Start Time: 12:03 - Wind: -1.2 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark Points

1 4 2107 SCHMID Karl 1938 M80  GER GERMANY 15.82  Q  

2 5 1950 LANGE Klaus-dieter 1939 M80  GER GERMANY 16.56  Q  

3 2 1305 BOWMAN Tony 1935 M80  GBR GREAT BRITAIN & N. I. 16.57  Q  

4 6 638 PERALTA MONTANANA Vicen 1935 M80  ESP SPAIN 18.34  

5 3 1249 WALLERAND Marc 1939 M80  FRA FRANCE 18.42  

6 8 479 DIEGO RAMON Vicente 1938 M80  ESP SPAIN 18.87  

7 7 1341 COLIN Field 1936 M80  GBR GREAT BRITAIN & N. I. 19.73  

SUMMARY `A. Picchi` - Jesolo 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark Wind Points

1 3 1649 TREACHER Anthony 1939 M80  GBR GREAT BRITAIN & N. I. 15.80  Q -0.9  

2 4 2107 SCHMID Karl 1938 M80  GER GERMANY 15.82  Q -1.2  

3 7 2020 NEHREN Adolf 1939 M80  GER GERMANY 15.83  Q -0.9  

4 5 1950 LANGE Klaus-dieter 1939 M80  GER GERMANY 16.56  Q -1.2  

5 2 1305 BOWMAN Tony 1935 M80  GBR GREAT BRITAIN & N. I. 16.57  Q -1.2  

6 4 1720 BECKERING Hermann 1939 M80  GER GERMANY 17.44  Q -0.9  

7 5 1321 BRUCK Roger 1939 M80  GBR GREAT BRITAIN & N. I. 17.45  q -0.9  

8 6 3703 VERONESI Sergio 1937 M80  ITA ITALY 17.76  q -0.9  

9 6 638 PERALTA MONTANANA Vicen 1935 M80  ESP SPAIN 18.34 -1.2  

10 3 1249 WALLERAND Marc 1939 M80  FRA FRANCE 18.42 -1.2  

11 8 479 DIEGO RAMON Vicente 1938 M80  ESP SPAIN 18.87 -1.2  

12 2 3151 MARCHIONI Remo 1935 M80  ITA ITALY 19.71 -0.9  

13 7 1341 COLIN Field 1936 M80  GBR GREAT BRITAIN & N. I. 19.73 -1.2  

FINAL - RESULTS

Final  PHOTOFINISH  `A. Picchi` - Jesolo - 06 September 2019 - Start Time: 17:12 - Wind: -1.5 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark Points

1 5 2107 SCHMID Karl 1938 M80  GER GERMANY 16.10  

   European Champion      

2 3 2020 NEHREN Adolf 1939 M80  GER GERMANY 16.12  

3 4 1649 TREACHER Anthony 1939 M80  GBR GREAT BRITAIN & N. I. 16.19  

4 2 1305 BOWMAN Tony 1935 M80  GBR GREAT BRITAIN & N. I. 16.70  

5 6 1950 LANGE Klaus-dieter 1939 M80  GER GERMANY 16.90  

6 8 3703 VERONESI Sergio 1937 M80  ITA ITALY 18.60  

7 1 1321 BRUCK Roger 1939 M80  GBR GREAT BRITAIN & N. I. 20.82  

 7 1720 BECKERING Hermann 1939 M80  GER GERMANY DNS  
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EMAC 2019
European Masters Athletics Championships - 5-15 September 2019
Organization: L.O.C. EMAC 2019 - Venice, Italy

200m M80 - RESULTS 11/09 - 09:20

 Record WR 29.54 Hisamitsu HIJIYA JPN Miyazaki 16/09/2012 

 ER 31.08 +0.3 Fritz ASSMY GER Minden 20/08/1995 

HEATS - RESULTS

 HOME  List by Category    List by Team    Start List    Res. by category    Res. by Day    Ind./Team Ranking    Medal Table   

Heat 1  PHOTOFINISH  `A. Picchi` - Jesolo - 11 September 2019 - Start Time: 08:57 - Wind: -1.9 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark Points

1 6 1649 TREACHER Anthony 1939 M80  GBR GREAT BRITAIN & N. I. 33.14  Q  

2 7 1720 BECKERING Hermann 1939 M80  GER GERMANY 35.57  Q  

3 4 3681 VAGHI Roberto 1939 M80  ITA ITALY 36.01  Q  

4 5 638 PERALTA MONTANANA Vicen 1935 M80  ESP SPAIN 39.80  q  

5 3 3151 MARCHIONI Remo 1935 M80  ITA ITALY 41.49  

Heat 2  PHOTOFINISH  `A. Picchi` - Jesolo - 11 September 2019 - Start Time: 09:02 - Wind: -0.1 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark Points

1 5 2020 NEHREN Adolf 1939 M80  GER GERMANY 34.67  Q  

2 7 1950 LANGE Klaus-dieter 1939 M80  GER GERMANY 36.82  Q  

3 4 1305 BOWMAN Tony 1935 M80  GBR GREAT BRITAIN & N. I. 37.95  Q  

4 6 3703 VERONESI Sergio 1937 M80  ITA ITALY 38.48  q  

SUMMARY `A. Picchi` - Jesolo 

Pos. Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark Wind Points

1 6 1649 TREACHER Anthony 1939 M80  GBR GREAT BRITAIN & N. I. 33.14  Q -1.9  

2 5 2020 NEHREN Adolf 1939 M80  GER GERMANY 34.67  Q -0.1  

3 7 1720 BECKERING Hermann 1939 M80  GER GERMANY 35.57  Q -1.9  

4 4 3681 VAGHI Roberto 1939 M80  ITA ITALY 36.01  Q -1.9  

5 7 1950 LANGE Klaus-dieter 1939 M80  GER GERMANY 36.82  Q -0.1  

6 4 1305 BOWMAN Tony 1935 M80  GBR GREAT BRITAIN & N. I. 37.95  Q -0.1  

7 6 3703 VERONESI Sergio 1937 M80  ITA ITALY 38.48  q -0.1  

8 5 638 PERALTA MONTANANA Vicen 1935 M80  ESP SPAIN 39.80  q -1.9  

9 3 3151 MARCHIONI Remo 1935 M80  ITA ITALY 41.49 -1.9  

FINAL

Final `A. Picchi` - Jesolo - 12 September 2019 

Lane Bib Athlete Year Cat.  Mark

1 3703 VERONESI Sergio 1937 M80  ITA ITALY 38.48

2 3681 VAGHI Roberto 1939 M80  ITA ITALY 36.01

3 1720 BECKERING Hermann 1939 M80  GER GERMANY 35.57

4 1649 TREACHER Anthony 1939 M80  GBR GREAT BRITAIN & N. I. 33.14

5 2020 NEHREN Adolf 1939 M80  GER GERMANY 34.67

6 1950 LANGE Klaus-dieter 1939 M80  GER GERMANY 36.82

7 1305 BOWMAN Tony 1935 M80  GBR GREAT BRITAIN & N. I. 37.95

8 638 PERALTA MONTANANA Vicen 1935 M80  ESP SPAIN 39.80
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EMAC 2019
European Masters Athletics Championships - 5-15 September 2019
Organization: L.O.C. EMAC 2019 - Venice, Italy

4x100 Relay M80 - RESULTS 16/09 - 15:52

 Record WR 1:01.83 GERMANY Arhus 01/08/2004 

 ER 1:01.83 GERMANY Arhus 01/08/2004 

FINAL - RESULTS

 HOME  List by Category    List by Team    Start List    Res. by category    Res. by Team    Res. by Day    Ind./Team Ranking    Medal Table   

Final `A. Picchi` - Jesolo - 14 September 2019 - Start Time: 15:02 

Pos. Lane Bib Athletes Cat.  Mark Points

1 6 1720 SCHMID Karl - NEHREN Adolf - LANGE Klaus-dieter - BECKERING Hermann M80  GER GERMANY 1:03.58  

   European Champions     

2 7 1649 BOWMAN Tony - COLIN Field - BRUCK Roger - TREACHER Anthony M80  GBR GREAT BRITAIN & N. I. 1:08.02  

3 5 3681 PADERNO Francesco - VERONESI Sergio - MARCHIONI Remo - VAGHI Roberto M80  ITA ITALY 1:10.50  

 4 275 VONASEK Josef - MATZNER Karel - LIBRA Jiri - HEJDA Vaclav M80  CZE CZECH REPUBLIC DNF  
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